

FILED

29545-1-III

AUG 19 2011

COURT OF APPEALS

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

TIMOTHY LUCIOUS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

FILED

29545-1-III

AUG 19 2011

COURT OF APPEALS

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

TIMOTHY LUCIOUS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT2

 A. THE FACT THAT COUNTS 4, 5, AND 6 DID
 NOT HAVE SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE ON
 ONE OF THE TWO ALTERNATIVE MEANS
 IS HARMLESS ERROR BECAUSE THE SPECIAL
 VERDICTS MAKE IT VERY CLEAR WHAT
 THEORY THE JURY USED2

 B. THE DEFENDANT CANNOT RAISE THE
 ISSUE OF DEFECTIVE SPECIAL VERDICT
 FORMS FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL.....5

 C. THE DEFENDANT CANNOT ASK THIS COURT
 TO ISSUE A DECISION BASED ON WHAT
 THE DEFENDANT WOULD LIKE THE LAW
 TO BE5

CONCLUSION.....6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. BLAND, 71 Wn. App. 345,
860 P.2d 1046 (1993), *overruled on other grounds by*,
State v. Smith, 159 Wn.2d 778,
154 P.3d 873 (2007)..... 3

STATE V. GRABINSKI, 33 Wn.2d 603,
206 P.2d 1022 (1949)..... 6

STATE V. NICHOLSON, 119 Wn. App. 855,
84 P.3d 877 (2003), *overruled on other grounds by*,
State v. Smith, 159 Wn.2d 778,
154 P.3d 873 (2007)..... 3

STATE V. NUNEZ, 160 Wn. App. 150,
248 P.3d 103 (2011)..... 5
